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VITAL STATISTICS — STATISTIQUE DE L'ETAT ,̂0'jyiJ. ^ 
MARCH — 1955 — MARS 

Fbllowlng the usual Bsasonal trend births 
registered i n provincial o f f i c e s during March In-
orsased to 57,U70 from 52,785 In Psbruary, but ware 
2,200 below the corresponding f igure for H&rch, 195U. 
Tor the country as a whole births registered i n the 
f i r s t quarter of 1955 *«re about 2 p . c . higher tharn 
in 1 9 ^ . accounted for by the increase in the 3 
Ifeirltina prOTinoes, Ontario and Br i t i sh Columbia. 
Births in a l l other proirlnoos were helow l a s t year ' s 
l e v e l for the f i r s t quarter. 

Ths number of narriages rose a l i t t l e abova 
the 5-year median for Ikrch of 5,28U and was down 
1,700 from February and 1,600 below l a s t year ' s 
t o t a l . During the f i r s t 3 months reg i s trat ions 
were 2 .3 p . c . below l a s t year ' s l e v e l . 

There was no abnormal seasonal increase i n 
deaths dturing Utrch, although the number registered 
were s l i g h t l y above the liaroh median for the l a s t 
5 years . Total deaths during the f i r s t quarter were 
1.6 p . c . above l a s t year ' s t o t a l . 
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Confomfiment a la tendance sa isonnisre . Is 
nombra das nalssances anreg is tr ias aux bureaux 
provinoiaux de l ' 6 t a t c i v i l en mars a augments a 
37,U70 de 52,735 qu ' i l fitait en ffivrier; 11 do-
meurait cependant de 2,200 plus bas que l e ohi f frs 
oorrespondant de mars 195U. Poiu- l e pays e n t i e r , 
au oours du premier trimsstro do 1955 H * *** 
d'anvlron 2 p.100 plus 61evS qu'an 195U en raison 
das augmentations s lgnalSss dans l a s t r o i s provinces 
l iarit imss, I'Ontario e t l a Colombie-Brltannlqus. 
Dans toutas l a s autras provinoas i l a i t i plus bas 
oatta annie qu'au cours du premier trimestra da 195U. 

La nombra da mart.ages e s t ramonti a la msdians 
(5,28U) das cinq damiares annies pour marsi i l a 
£ t i da 1,700 moins i l e v i qu'an f i v r i e r e t da 1,600 
moins filevi qua I'annie damlera . Au cours das t r o i s 
damiars mois , l a s anreglstramsnts ont i t i da 2 .3 
p. 100 inf ir taurs a ceux de I'annie dsm i a re . 

l i n y a pas au d'augmentation saisooniera anomale 
du nombra da dfioes en mars, bien qua la nombra da 
dSces anreglstrds a i t 6 t i Idgaramaht supSriaur a 
l a msdiana das cinq damieras annSas pour l e mois 
da mars. La t o t a l , au oours du premier trimestra, 
a. i td da 1.6 p.lOO au-dassus da calui da I'annSa 
demlara . 

Prepared in the Vitol Stotistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division y 
Prepare a la Section de la stotistique de I'etot civil de la Division de la 
sante' et du bien-etre 
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BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada. 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec - — 
Ontario — 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta — 
British Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland._ 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Branswick 
Quebec — — 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia -

DEATHS - Diets 
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Newfoundland.. 
Prince Edward Island . 
Nova Scotia 
New A-onswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manit<Aa 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Colombia 
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860 

211 
1,807 
1.508 

10,999 
12.312 

1.701 
2.166 
3.237 
2,369 

5,370 

lUl 
25 

287 
132 

1,578 
1,U99 

303 
195 
556 
60U 

11,265 

lUU 
71 

599 
359 

2.659 
U.I61 

539 
57U 
829 

1,350 

39.668 

6U2 
222 

1,79U 
1,2U6 

12,987 
12.257 

1,901 
2,286 
3.U20 
2,913 

6,981 

102 
2U 

331 
168 

1.781 
2<U97 

339 
262 
673 
8QU 

12.167 

103 
76 

U95 
33U 

U.U73 
3.9UU 

530 
U97 
7U5 
970 

31,922 

78U 
222 

1.U52 
l,32U 

10,536 
9,159 
1,731 
2,031 
2,588 
2,510 

5.28U 

162 
22 

331 
161 

1,005 
2,035 

290 
262 
U63 
673 

11,188 

lUl 
37 

53U 
397 

2.922 
3,9UU 

636 
U97 
630 

1,082 

107,039 

U.38U 
656 

U,811 
3.87U 

30,757 
3U.828 
U,9ei 
5,897 
3.6U2 
8.209 

19,U32 

1.0U2 
33 

960 
6U7 

5.203 
5.955 

91U 
301 

1,366 
1.956 

33.651 

829 
208 

1.588 
1,108 
3,6US 

11,985 
1,691 
1.680 
2.3U6 
3.568 

105,016 

U.U35 
651 

U.382 
3,72U 

3O.93U 
33,715 

5,U21 
5,9Ul 
8,681 
7,132 

19,882 

1,083 
72 

9U3 
596 

5,039 
6,U73 
1,021 

eou 
1,827 
2,0d» 

33,135 

702 
2U2 

1.UU7 
1.129 
9.366 

11,817 
1.701 
1.501 
2.053 
3.197 

92,310 

U.015 
665 

U.357 
3.868 

26,000 
28.333 
U.837 
5,338 
7,Uo6 
7,011 

17,Ua3 

83U 
76 

9U8 
595 

3,31? 
6,355 
1,021 

861 
1.593 
1.888 

32,US1 

853 
271 

1.557 
1.293 
8.U30 

11.510 
1.775 
1,610 
1.965 
3.212 

+ 1.9 

- 1.1 
+ 0.8 
* 9.8 
* U.o 
- 0.6 
* 3.3 
- 8 . 1 
- 0 .7 
- o.u 
• 1 5 . 1 

- a.3 

- 3 . 8 
+ 22.2 
+ 1.8 
+ 8 .6 
+ 3.5 
- 8 . 0 
-10.5 
- 0.U 
+ 2 .1 
- 3.U 

4. 1 . 6 

4^18.1 
- l U . O 
• 9 .7 
- 1.9 
- 7 .7 
* i .U 
- 0 .6 
+11.9 
+ 15.U 
+11.6 

+ 16.0 

+ 9.2 

- I.U 
+ 10.9 
+ 0 .2 
*18.3 
*20.8 
; 3 . o 
+ 10.5 
*16 .7 
+ 17.1 

+11.1 

+2U.9 
+15.8 
+ 1.3 
+ 3 . 7 
+57.1 
- 6 . 3 
-10.5 
- 7 .0 
+17.1 
+ 3.6 

+ 3.6 

- 3 . U 
- 2 3 . 2 
+ 2 .0 

-IU.3 
+ 2.6 
* U*i 
- U . 7 
+ U.3 
+ 19.U 
+ 1 1 . 1 

The figures shown represent tho number of registrations filed in provincial vital statist ics offices during the period under review, regardless 
of when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ slightly 
from the final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Ces chiffres repr^sentent le nombre d'enregistrements deposS aux bureaux provinciaux de I'etat civil durant la p^riode observde, ind^pen-
damment du mois de I'^vgnement mais, k I'exclusion des enregistrements "differes" fevgnements datant de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette 
raison, i ls diffSreront dans une certaine mesure des chiffres d^finitifs qui seront etablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'ev6nement et 
la province de domicile. 
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